MINUTES OF COUNTY FINANCES

TREASURER'S REPORT
IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES CONMISSIONERS' COURT
IN THE HANDS OF SHERRY RUSHING HARRISON COUNTY, TEXAS
TREASURER OF HARRISON COUNTY, TEXAS IN REGULAR SESSION

December 22, 2020

IN ACCORDANCE with Section 114.026, Local Government Code, we, the undersigned,
constituting the entire Commissioners Court of said County, certify that on the day of December
22, 2020 at the Regular term of Court, we compared and examined the report of Sherry Rushing,
Treasurer of Harrison County, Texas, (containing the information required by Subsections (a) and
(b) of such statute), for the period beginning November 1, 2020 and ending November 30, 2020
and found such report to be correct. Accordingly, we have entered in our minutes an order
stating separately the amount received and paid from each fund since the Treasurer's proceeding
report and any balance remaining in the Treasurer's custody. The Treasurer's accounts have
been properly credited. The amount of cash and other assets in the custody of the Treasurer at
the time of such examination was $14,623,612.85. _

(.

Chad Sims, County Judge

Wllllam Hatf eld {:&rgmn/ld Zemmmmlssmn Pet. 2

Phillip Mauldin, Commissioner Pct.3 Jay Ebarb Commissioner Pet. 4

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, by Chad Sims, County Judge, and County
Com\'nissioners of said Harrison County, each respectively, on this the 2R day of

\Lecember” |, ab., 2020
%4/ Zonets”

Liz James, County Clerk
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November 2020

BEGINNING

Harrison County Treasurer

Monthly Report
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CASH PLUS

RECIEPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH ENDING INVESTMENTS INVESTMENTS

GENERAL MONEY MARKET $5,506,524.05

GENERAL

JURY

BAIL BOND

TAX DISPUTE

ROAD & BRIDGE
ROAD DAMAGE FUND
BAIL SURETY FUND
EMERGENCY OP. CTR.
ELECTION CONTRACTS
DRUG FORFEITURE
AIRPORT

VIT

YOUTH ENRICHMENT
CAPITAL MURDER

J P TECHNOLOGY
DIST CRT TECHNOLOGY
CO CRT TECHNOLOGY
CASE MANAGER FEE
LAW LIBRARY
JUVENILE SERVICES
JUVENILE GRANTS
BOOT CAMP
TITLEIVE

COUNTY GRANTS
RECORDS PRES.

CO. RECORDS PRES.
RECORDS ARCHIVES
VITAL ARCHIVES
DIST. CLK. REC MGM
DC PRES. HB 3637

CC PRES. HB 3637
SECURITY

SUB CRTHS SECURITY
CRT-INITD GUARDIANSHIP
CH & JAIL INT. & SINK.
ELEVATOR FUND
PERM. IMPROVEMENT
JAIL CONSTRUCTION
CRTHS. BUILDING
TOBACCO STLMT.
CRTHSE MAINTNCE
OFFICIAL'S AGENCY
DIST. ATTY. SPECIAL
TOTALS

($5,310.62)
$21,524.96
$25,157.21

$308,412.85
$389,661.37
$204,230.90
$5,333.18
$68,500.44
$13,090.19
$294,453.55
$78,416.34
$97,104.09
$49,489.10
$183,383.07
$53,821.04
$5,948.61
$57,213.21
$21,248.67
$733,569.74
$67,060.17
$0.00
$0.00
$507,233.49
$336,557.09
$132,722.33
$197,269.71
$14,079.28
($15,054.94)
$81,358.71
$46,661.16
$17,902.56
$88,244.11
$48,829.47
$513,534.26
$0.00
($223,862.68)
$0.00
$5,520.29
$177,767.02
$253,827.62
$0.00
$128,240.97
$6,790,867.72

$7,661.47

($3,698,803.85) $1,305,553.91

$15,223.28
$6.33
$126.60
$286,498.98
$45,212.24
$60.05
$0.00
$10.84
$3.84
$12,287.24
$22.50
$6,478.95
$14.55
$1,340.14
$585.53
$111.37
$1,566.87
$2,876.96
$97,327.24
$49,871.62
$0.00
$0.00
$4,803.82
$16,601.70
$1,427.54
$13,474.85
$405.26
$504.54
$771.21
$303.72
$3,315.09
$398.51
$444.48
$28,925.77
$0.00
$15,798.91
$0.00
$1.63
$90.18
$74.55
$0.00
$777.12

$0.00
$1,760,574.02
$16,379.28
$0.00
$0.00
$280,094.08
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$31,631.23
$25.00
$4,289.24
$1,878.12
$0.00
$0.00
$495.95
$0.00
$0.00
$1,486.94
$430.78
$83,916.68
$36,572.20
$0.00
$0.00
$4,767.01
$7,173.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,339.59
$0.00
$0.00
$6,675.88
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$7,170.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$294.00
$0.00
$2,828.66

$5,514,185.52
($4,153,823.96)
($1,156.00)
$21,531.29
$25,283.81
$314,817.75
$434,873.61
$204,290.95
$5,333.18
$36,880.05
$13,069.03
$302,451.55
$76,560.72
$103,583.04
$49,503.65
$184,227.26
$54,406.57
$6,059.98
$57,293.14
$23,694.85
$746,980.30
$80,359.59
$0.00
$0.00
$507,270.30
$345,985.29
$134,149.87
$210,744.56
$14,484.54
($15,889.99)
$82,129.92
$46,964.88
$14,541.77
$88,642.62
$49,273.95
$542,460.03
$0.00
($215,233.77)
$0.00
$5,530.92
$177,857.20
$253,608.17
$0.00
$126,189.43

$0.00
$7,110,125.49
$65,912.53
$0.00
$231.43
$92.93
$0.00
$0.00
$403.14
$0.00
$0.00
$230.70
$52,757.27
$0.00
$0.00
$31,864.17
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$46,313.94
$57,874.80
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10,712.48
$5.42
$89,714.83
$60,097.72
$0.00
$46,210.97
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$75.22
$0.00
$250,154.66
$0.00
$0.00
$118,196.09
$0.00
$150,000.02
$63,523.47

$5,514,185.52
$2,956,301.53
$64,756.53
$21,531.29
$25,515.24
$314,910.68
$434,873.61
$204,290.95
$5,736.32
$36,880.05
$13,069.03
$302,682.25
$129,317.99
$103,583.04
$49,503.65
$216,091.43
$54,406.57
$6,059.98
$57,293.14
$70,008.79
$804,855.10
$80,359.59
$0.00
$0.00
$517,982.78
$345,990.71
$223,864.70
$270,842.28
$14,484.54
$30,320.98
$82,129.92
$46,964.88
$14,541.77
$88,642.62
$49,273.95
$542,535.25
$0.00
$34,920.89
$0.00
$5,530.92
$296,053.29
$253,608.17
$150,000.02
$189,712.90

$1,920,959.39

$2,248,022.16

$6,469,115.57

$8,154,497.28

$14,623,612.85




