MINUTES OF COUNTY FINANCES TREASURER'S REPORT

IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES
IN THE HANDS OF SHERRY RUSHING
TREASURER OF HARRISON COUNTY, TEXAS

COMMISSIONERS' COURT HARRISON COUNTY, TEXAS IN REGULAR SESSION December 22, 2020

IN ACCORDANCE with Section 114.026, Local Government Code, we, the undersigned, constituting the entire Commissioners Court of said County, certify that on the day of December 22, 2020 at the Regular term of Court, we compared and examined the report of Sherry Rushing, Treasurer of Harrison County, Texas, (containing the information required by Subsections (a) and (b) of such statute), for the period beginning November 1, 2020 and ending November 30, 2020 and found such report to be correct. Accordingly, we have entered in our minutes an order stating separately the amount received and paid from each fund since the Treasurer's proceeding report and any balance remaining in the Treasurer's custody. The Treasurer's accounts have been properly credited. The amount of cash and other assets in the custody of the Treasurer at the time of such examination was \$14,623,612.85.

Chad Sims, County Judge

William Hatfield, Commissioner Pet. 1

Zephaniah Timmins, Commission Pet. 2

Phillip Mauldin, Commissioner Pct.3

Jay Ebarb Commissioner Pet. 4

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, by Chad Sims, County Judge, and County Commissioners of said Harrison County, each respectively, on this the 22 day of

Wecember, A.D., 2020

Liz James, County Clerk

Harrison County Treasurer Monthly Report

		Mo	nthly Report			
				Al- 1 -	ht.	
	November 2020			November October 2020	b.	CASH PLUS
FUND	BEGINNING	RECIEPTS	DISBURSEMENTS		INVESTMENTS	
FUND	BEGINNING	KECIEF 13	DISBORSEMENTS	CASTILINDING	INVESTMENTS	INVESTMENTS
GENERAL MONEY MARKET	\$5,506,524.05	\$7,661.47	\$0.00	\$5,514,185.52	\$0.00	\$5,514,185.52
GENERAL	(\$3,698,803.85)		\$1,760,574.02	(\$4,153,823.96)		\$2,956,301.53
JURY	(\$5,310.62)	\$15,223.28	\$16,379.28	(\$1,156.00)		\$64,756.53
BAIL BOND	\$21,524.96	\$6.33	\$0.00	\$21,531.29	\$0.00	\$21,531.29
TAX DISPUTE	\$25,157.21	\$126.60	\$0.00	\$25,283.81	\$231.43	\$25,515.24
ROAD & BRIDGE	\$308,412.85	\$286,498.98	\$280,094.08	\$314,817.75	\$92.93	\$314,910.68
ROAD DAMAGE FUND	\$389,661.37	\$45,212.24	\$0.00	\$434,873.61	\$0.00	\$434,873.61
BAIL SURETY FUND	\$204,230.90	\$60.05	\$0.00	\$204,290.95	\$0.00	\$204,290.95
EMERGENCY OP. CTR.	\$5,333.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,333.18	\$403.14	\$5,736.32
ELECTION CONTRACTS	\$68,500.44	\$10.84	\$31,631.23	\$36,880.05	\$0.00	\$36,880.05
DRUG FORFEITURE	\$13,090.19	\$3.84	\$25.00	\$13,069.03	\$0.00	\$13,069.03
AIRPORT	\$294,453.55	\$12,287.24	\$4,289.24	\$302,451.55	\$230.70	\$302,682.25
VIT	\$78,416.34	\$22.50	\$1,878.12	\$76,560.72	\$52,757.27	\$129,317.99
YOUTH ENRICHMENT	\$97,104.09	\$6,478.95	\$0.00	\$103,583.04	\$0.00	\$103,583.04
CAPITAL MURDER	\$49,489.10	\$14.55	\$0.00	\$49,503.65	\$0.00	\$49,503.65
J P TECHNOLOGY	\$183,383.07	\$1,340.14	\$495.95	\$184,227.26	\$31,864.17	\$216,091.43
DIST CRT TECHNOLOGY	\$53,821.04	\$585.53	\$0.00	\$54,406.57	\$0.00	\$54,406.57
CO CRT TECHNOLOGY	\$5,948.61	\$111.37	\$0.00	\$6,059.98	\$0.00	\$6,059.98
CASE MANAGER FEE	\$57,213.21	\$1,566.87	\$1,486.94	\$57,293.14	\$0.00	\$57,293.14
LAW LIBRARY	\$21,248.67	\$2,876.96	\$430.78	\$23,694.85	\$46,313.94	\$70,008.79
JUVENILE SERVICES	\$733,569.74	\$97,327.24	\$83,916.68	\$746,980.30	\$57,874.80	\$804,855.10
JUVENILE GRANTS	\$67,060.17	\$49,871.62	\$36,572.20	\$80,359.59	\$0.00	\$80,359.59
BOOT CAMP	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TITLE IV E	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
COUNTY GRANTS	\$507,233.49	\$4,803.82	\$4,767.01	\$507,270.30	\$10,712.48	\$517,982.78
RECORDS PRES.	\$336,557.09	\$16,601.70	\$7,173.50	\$345,985.29	\$5.42	\$345,990.71
		\$1,427.54	\$0.00	\$134,149.87	\$89,714.83	\$223,864.70
CO. RECORDS PRES. RECORDS ARCHIVES	\$132,722.33	\$13,474.85	\$0.00	\$210,744.56	\$60,097.72	\$270,842.28
VITAL ARCHIVES	\$197,269.71 \$14,079.28	\$405.26	\$0.00	\$14,484.54	\$0.00	\$14,484.54
DIST. CLK. REC MGM	(\$15,054.94)	\$504.54	\$1,339.59	(\$15,889.99)		\$30,320.98
DC PRES. HB 3637	\$81,358.71	\$771.21	\$0.00	\$82,129.92	\$0.00	\$82,129.92
CC PRES. HB 3637		\$303.72	\$0.00	\$46,964.88	\$0.00	\$46,964.88
SECURITY	\$46,661.16 \$17,902.56	\$3,315.09	\$6,675.88	\$14,541.77	\$0.00	\$14,541.77
			The Reserved Control of the Control		\$0.00	\$88,642.62
SUB CRTHS SECURITY	\$88,244.11	\$398.51	\$0.00	\$88,642.62		
CRT-INITD GUARDIANSHIP	\$48,829.47	\$444.48	\$0.00	\$49,273.95	\$0.00	\$49,273.95
CH & JAIL INT. & SINK.	\$513,534.26	\$28,925.77	\$0.00	\$542,460.03	\$75.22	\$542,535.25
ELEVATOR FUND	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
PERM. IMPROVEMENT	(\$223,862.68)	\$15,798.91	\$7,170.00	(\$215,233.77)	\$250,154.66	\$34,920.89
JAIL CONSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
CRTHS. BUILDING	\$5,529.29	\$1.63	\$0.00	\$5,530.92	\$0.00	\$5,530.92
TOBACCO STLMT.	\$177,767.02	\$90.18 \$74.55	\$0.00	\$177,857.20	\$118,196.09	\$296,053.29
CRTHSE MAINTNCE	\$253,827.62	\$74.55	\$294.00	\$253,608.17	\$0.00	\$253,608.17
OFFICIAL'S AGENCY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150,000.02	\$150,000.02
DIST. ATTY. SPECIAL	\$128,240.97	\$777.12	\$2,828.66	\$126,189.43	\$63,523.47	\$189,712.90
TOTALS	\$6,790,867.72	\$1,920,959.39	\$2,248,022.16	\$6,469,115.57	\$8,154,497.28	\$14,623,612.85

Shorry Rushing
County Treasurer